# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kay-See Dental Manufacturing Company		06/27/2007	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sultan Healthcare, Inc.	
Street Address:	85 West Forrest Avenue	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07631	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2468811	VERSA-TEMP

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)988-2757

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-988-3311

PHTrademarks@dbr.com Email: Correspondent Name: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP Address Line 1: 18th and Cherry Streets Address Line 2: One Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44108-402331
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Judy Dale
Signature:	/Judy Dale/

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003574 FRAME: 0581** 

900081037

Date:	07/05/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of VERSA TEMP#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003574 FRAME: 0582

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO. 2,468,811

WHEREAS, Kay-See Dental Manufacturing Company, a Missouri corporation,

having an address of 124 East Missouri Avenue, Kansas, MO 61106, has adopted and is

using the mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as

Registration No. 2,468,811, issued July 17, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Sultan Healthcare, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, having a place of

business at 85 West Forrest Avenue, Englewood, New Jersey 0763, is desirous of

acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, said Kay-See Dental Manufacturing Company does hereby assign

unto said Sultan Healthcare, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together

with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and choses in action in the

above-identified registration therefore.

KAY-SEE DENTAL MANUFACTURING

COMPANY

RECORDED: 07/05/2007

Name: Clark Smith

Title: Vice-President

PHIP\539181\1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003574 FRAME: 0583